DEPARTMENT OF RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

PG TEACHING SCHEDULE (MONTH JANUARY -2026 )

SINo |DATE TIME Year [Name of the Topic name TYPE (SGD, Moderating
P raduate
" Seminar, JC etc.) Faculty
1. |01-01-2026|9am-10am |l Dr.Vignesh Sub massive pulmonary Embolism Case Presentation  |Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
2. |02-01-2026|1lam-12pm (lil Dr.Sushmitha Pirfenidone vs. Nintedanib in IPF: Comparative Journal Club Dr. Manjunath B.G
effectiveness in idiopathic pulmonary fibrosis
3. |03-01-2026|2pm-4pm 1l Dr ARJUN JLIU Fungal Lung Infections in Immunocompromised Serinar Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
Patients
4. |05-01-2026|9AM-10 PM (1l Dr.Vignesh PSG Interpretation Tutorial Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
5. |06-01-2026| 9am-10am |[llI Dr.Sushmitha Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis: Is Lung Transplant|Group Discussion Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
the only Long- term solution?
6. |[07-01-2026|9am-10am [lI Dr.VARUN KRISHNA  |Pneumonia type lepidic aviuma of lung Case Presentation  |Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
7. |08-01-2026 |4pm-5pm ] Dr.VARUN KRISHNA  |Role of feNO in asthma Management: Utility of Journal Club Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
fractional exhaled nitric oxide in diagnosing and
monitoring asthma
8. |09-01-2026|9am-10am |lil Dr.Sushmitha ILD-Drrug trial Seminar Dr. Manjunath B.G
9. |12-01-2026|11am-12Pm | |Dr.vignesh Case Of Right sided locculated pleural Effusion  |Tutorial Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
10. |13-01-2026|4pm-Spm |11 |Dr.Vignesh |IPC—Indication ,mortality and morbidity Group Discussion |Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
| I1. |14-01-2026 |{9am-10arn |1l Dr.Vignesh B/L upper lobe pleura parenchymal fibrosis Case Presentation  |Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
sequelap to old TB with COPD with bronchiectasis
12. |16-01-2026|2pm-4pm m Dr.Sushmitha Case Presentation  |Dr.Preethiraj Ballal




13.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

3.

24,

17-01-2026

19-01-2026
20-01-2026
21-01-2026
22-01-2026

23-01-2026

24-01-2026

27-01-2026

23-01-2026

29-01-2026

30-01-2026

31-01-2026

1lam-12Pm

9am-10am
2PM-4PM
9am-10am
1lam-12pm
2pm-4pm
9AM-10 PM

9am-10am

Sam-10am
4pm-5pm
9am-10am

1lam-12Pm

Dr.ARJUN JIUU

Dr.Sushmitha
Dr.ARJUN JILJU
Dr.Vignesh
Dr.S usﬁmitha

Dr.ARJUN JILU
Dr.Vignesh
Dr.Sushmitha

Dr.VARUN KRISHNA

Dr.VARUN KRISHNA

.Dr,'.-‘-ushm itha

Dr.Vignesh

Recent advances in asthama Biologics: A review of
monoclonal antibodies for sever asthma (e.g
,duilumab)

Hypoventilation Syndrome

Pulmeonary TB

MNewer modalities in malignant pleural effusion
Left sided recurrent pneumuthﬁrax SLP Plurodesis

Nintedonib &sildenafil in patient with IPF of
obstructive sleep apnoea versus

Right sided pneumaothorax with mass lesion right
lower lobe

Screening for obstructive sleep apnoea in post
treatment comes patients

Sarcoidosis

Respiratory Mechanics

|Array of X-ray Change in ABPA

Right Upper lobe comalidation

Journal Club

Seminar

Tutorial

Group Discussion
Case Presentation

Journal Club

Case Presentation

Journal Club

Seminar
Tutorial
Group Discussion

Case Presentation

Dr.Preethiraj Ballal

Dr. Manjunath B.G
Dr.Preethiraj Eallal
Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
Dr.Preethiraj Ballal

Dr.Preethiraj Ballal

Dr. Manjunath B.G

Dr.Preethiraj Ballal

Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
Dr.Preethiraj Ballal

Dr. Manjunath B.G

F & HOD

DEPT. OF RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

Professor & HQD
Denarmsnt # ~eSp. e ~w-lene
K &5 Mestwad Crdle: % 4 o0d)
ket agh-h7 s o2
Qutha, K., hamaraka




