

DEPARTMENT OF RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

PG TEACHING SCHEDULE (MONTH JANUARY -2026)

SI No	DATE	TIME	Year	Name of the Postgraduate	Topic name	TYPE (SGD, Seminar, JC etc.)	Moderating Faculty
1.	01-01-2026	9am-10am	III	Dr.Vignesh	Sub massive pulmonary Embolism	Case Presentation	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
2.	02-01-2026	11am-12pm	III	Dr.Sushmitha	Pirfenidone vs. Nintedanib in IPF: Comparative effectiveness in idiopathic pulmonary fibrosis	Journal Club	Dr. Manjunath B.G
3.	03-01-2026	2pm-4pm	II	Dr.ARJUN JUUU	Fungal Lung Infections in Immunocompromised Patients	Seminar	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
4.	05-01-2026	9AM-10 PM	III	Dr.Vignesh	PSG Interpretation	Tutorial	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
5.	06-01-2026	9am-10am	III	Dr.Sushmitha	Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis: Is Lung Transplant the only Long- term solution?	Group Discussion	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
6.	07-01-2026	9am-10am	II	Dr.VARUN KRISHNA	Pneumonia type lepidic avluma of lung	Case Presentation	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
7.	08-01-2026	4pm-5pm	II	Dr.VARUN KRISHNA	Role of feNO in asthma Management: Utility of fractional exhaled nitric oxide in diagnosing and monitoring asthma	Journal Club	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
8.	09-01-2026	9am-10am	III	Dr.Sushmitha	ILD-Drug trial	Seminar	Dr. Manjunath B.G
9.	12-01-2026	11am-12Pm	III	Dr.Vignesh	Case Of Right sided loculated pleural Effusion	Tutorial	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
10.	13-01-2026	4pm-5pm	III	Dr.Vignesh	IPC –Indication ,mortality and morbidity	Group Discussion	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
11.	14-01-2026	9am-10am	III	Dr.Vignesh	B/L upper lobe pleura parenchymal fibrosis sequelap to old TB with COPD with bronchiectasis	Case Presentation	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
12.	16-01-2026	2pm-4pm	III	Dr.Sushmitha		Case Presentation	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal

13.	17-01-2026	11am-12Pm	II	Dr.ARJUN JIJU	Recent advances in asthma Biologics: A review of monoclonal antibodies for sever asthma (e.g ,duilumab)	Journal Club	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
14.	19-01-2026	9am-10am	III	Dr.Sushmitha	Hypoventilation Syndrome	Seminar	Dr. Manjunath B.G
15.	20-01-2026	2PM-4PM	II	Dr.ARJUN JIJU	Pulmonary TB	Tutorial	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
16.	21-01-2026	9am-10am	III	Dr.Vignesh	Newer modalities in malignant pleural effusion	Group Discussion	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
17.	22-01-2026	11am-12pm	III	Dr.Sushmitha	Left sided recurrent pneumothorax SLP Plurodesis	Case Presentation	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
18.	23-01-2026	2pm-4pm	II	Dr.ARJUN JIJU	Nintedonib & sildenafil in patient with IPF of obstructive sleep apnoea versus	Journal Club	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
19.	24-01-2026	9AM-10 PM	III	Dr.Vignesh	Right sided pneumothorax with mass lesion right lower lobe	Case Presentation	Dr. Manjunath B.G
20.	27-01-2026	9am-10am	III	Dr.Sushmitha	Screening for obstructive sleep apnoea in post treatment comes patients	Journal Club	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
21.	28-01-2026	9am-10am	II	Dr.VARUN KRISHNA	Sarcoidosis	Seminar	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
22.	29-01-2026	4pm-5pm	II	Dr.VARUN KRISHNA	Respiratory Mechanics	Tutorial	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
23.	30-01-2026	9am-10am	III	Dr.Sushmitha	Array of X-ray Change in ABPA	Group Discussion	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
24.	31-01-2026	11am-12Pm	III	Dr.Vignesh	Right Upper lobe comalidation	Case Presentation	Dr. Manjunath B.G



PROF & HOD

DEPT. OF RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

Professor & HOD

Department of Respiratory Medicine
K. S. Medical College & Hospital
Kannur, KGH-574 102
Sullia, C.K., Karnataka